

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## SR 70 BINNEY JUNCTION ROADWAY REHABILITATION AND COMPLETE STREETS PROJECT

## CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES Request for Qualifications 030H16CM

October 8, 2021

Contract No. 030H16CM 03-Yub-70, 14.8/15.7 Project ID 0315000082

## NOTICE OF FINAL RANKINGS

Notice is hereby given on October 8, 2021, that the State of California, Department of Transportation ("Department") has determined the final rankings of Proposers for the SR 70 Binney Junction Roadway Rehabilitation and Complete Streets Project. Pursuant to <u>Section 5.5</u> of the Request for Qualifications, the top three ranked firms are listed below. Department intends to begin negotiations with the top ranked firm as authorized under Public Contract Code section 6700 *et seq*.

- 1. Granite Construction Company
- 2. Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.
- 3. Walsh Construction Company II, LLC

This notice of final rankings is a result of the evaluation of statements of qualifications submitted pursuant to the Request for Qualifications No. 030H16CM issued by the Department for design and construction of the SR 70 Binney Junction Roadway Rehabilitation and Complete Streets Project through a preconstruction services agreement pursuant to Public Contract Code section 6700 *et seq*.

This notice constitutes compliance with Public Contract Code section 6700 *et seq.* Any protest regarding the Department's final rankings decision must be filed within five business days after Department's posting of the Notice of Final Rankings pursuant to the Request for Qualifications <u>Section 6.1.2</u>. All protests and related statements described in <u>Section 6.1.2</u> shall be submitted by hand delivery to the following address:

State of California
Department of Transportation, Legal Division
1120 N Street, MS 57
Sacramento, CA 95814
Attention: Jeffrey Lovell, Deputy Attorney
Telephone: (916) 654-2630